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SECURITY FRAMED ENTRANCE AND 
STOREFRONT NOTES

ALL PROPOSED SECURITY FRAMED DOORS & STOREFRONTS SHOWN ON THIS DRAWING SHALL BE BASED UPON ACTION 
BULLET OR ARCHITECT APPROVED EQUAL.

GLAZING NOTES
ALL PROPOSED GLAZING NOTED THIS DRAWING SHALL BE LEVEL III BULLET RESISTANT GLAZING AS MANUFACTURED BY 
"ACTION BULLET"

AS NOTED

2/9/2023 10:16:05 AM

A2.01

G.E.O.

C.M.

22-225A

VESTIBULE PLANS AND
ELEVATIONS

BEDFORD CENTRAL SCHOOL
DISTRICT

66-01-02-06-0-003-021

FLHS

PHASE 1A - BOND IMPROVEMENTS

SCALE:  1/4" = 1'-0"
2 VESTIBULE PROPOSED PLAN

SCALE:  1/4" = 1'-0"
1 VESTIBULE DEMOLITION PLAN

SCALE:  1/4" = 1'-0"
3 VESTIBULE ELEVATION

SCALE:  1/4" = 1'-0"
4 VESTIBULE ELEVATION

SCALE:  1/4" = 1'-0"
5 VESTIBULE ELEVATION

SCALE:  3/4" = 1'-0"
6 TRANSACTION WINDOW SECTION

SCALE:  3" = 1'-0"
10 PLAN DETAIL

SCALE:  3/4" = 1'-0"
9 TRANSACTION WINDOW PLAN

AREA "A"

AREA "B"

AREA "C"

AREA "D"AREA "E"

AREA "F"

AREA "G"

AREA "H"

NO SCALE

SCALE:  3/4" = 1'-0"
8 ENLARGED TRANSACTION WINDOW ELEVATION

SCALE:  3" = 1'-0"
11 MULLION SECTION - SILL

SCALE:  3" = 1'-0"
12 MULLION DETAIL - HEAD

SCALE:  3" = 1'-0"
13 MULLION DETAIL - JAMB

SCALE:  6" = 1'-0"
15 PLAN DETAIL

SCALE:  3" = 1'-0"
14 CORNER MULLION DETAIL

SCALE:  3/4" = 1'-0"
7 STOREFRONT SECTION

AREA OF WORK

1      02.09.23    BID ADDENDUM #1



A4.01
4

A4.01
4

A4.01
4

A4.01
4

A4.01
4

A4.01
4A4.01

4
A4.01

4
A4.01

4

A4.01
4

A4.01
4

A4.01
4

PROVIDE (9) COURSES OF NEW 
BRICK. TOOTH-IN ALL NEW 
MASONRY TO MATCH EXISTING 
CONDITIONS.

G.C. SHALL CUT IN NEW 16 OZ. 
COPPER REGLET INTO EXISTING 
MASONRY JOINT. PROVIDE BACK 
ROD AND CAULK. TYP.

EXISTING FLASHING TO 
REMAIN

PROVIDE FULL HEAD WEEP JOINT 
@ 24" O.C.

PROVIDE NEW 16oz COPPER 
THRU WALL FLASHING. INSTALL 
AGAINST BACK UP BRICK. (V.I.F.) 
EXTEND UP AND UNDER REGLET. 
SOLDER ALL JOINTS.

EXTEND FLASHING BEYOND TOP 
OF WINDOW HEAD MIN. 2", 
PROVIDE HEMMED EDGES. CAULK 
ENTIRE EDGE.

EXISTING WINDOW 
SYSTEM TO REMAIN

G.C. SHALL REMOVE & DISPOSE OF 9 EXISTING BRICK COURSES ABOVE 
ENTIRE LENGTH OF WINDOW BAY TO ALLOW FOR NEW THRU-WALL FLASHING. 
TOOTH-IN NEW BRICK TO MATCH EXISTING CONDITIONS.

AS NOTED

2/10/2023 7:50:20 AM

A4.01

G.E.O.

C.M.

22-225A

BRICKWORK ELEVATIONS &
SECTIONS

BEDFORD CENTRAL SCHOOL
DISTRICT

66-01-02-06-0-003-021

FLHS

PHASE 1A - BOND IMPROVEMENTS

SCALE:  1/8" = 1'-0"
1 EXTERIOR ELEVATION

SCALE:  1/8" = 1'-0"
2 EXTERIOR ELEVATION

SCALE:  1/8" = 1'-0"
3 EXTERIOR ELEVATION

AREA "A"

AREA "B"

AREA "C"

AREA "D"AREA "E"

AREA "F"

AREA "G"

AREA "H"

NO SCALE

SCALE:  1 1/2" = 1'-0"
5 WALL SECTION

SCALE:  1/2" = 1'-0"
4 ENLARGED ELEVATION

1 02.09.23 BID ADDENDUM #1



HEAD DETAIL - DEMOLITION HEAD DETAIL - PROPOSED

JAMB DETAIL - DEMOLITION JAMB DETAIL - PROPOSED

THRESHOLD DETAIL - DEMOLITION THRESHOLD DETAIL - PROPOSED

HEAD DETAIL - DEMOLITION HEAD DETAIL - PROPOSED HEAD DETAIL - DEMOLITION HEAD DETAIL - PROPOSED

JAMB DETAIL - DEMOLITION JAMB DETAIL - PROPOSED

HEAD DETAIL - DEMOLITION HEAD DETAIL - DEMOLITIONHEAD DETAIL - PROPOSED HEAD DETAIL - PROPOSED

H1
SCALE: 1-1/2" = 1'-0"

H1
SCALE: 1-1/2" = 1'-0"

J1
SCALE: 1-1/2" = 1'-0"

J1
SCALE: 1-1/2" = 1'-0"

T1
SCALE: 1-1/2" = 1'-0"

T1
SCALE: 1-1/2" = 1'-0"

H2
SCALE: 1-1/2" = 1'-0"

H2
SCALE: 1-1/2" = 1'-0"

H3
SCALE: 1-1/2" = 1'-0"

H3
SCALE: 1-1/2" = 1'-0"

J2
SCALE: 1-1/2" = 1'-0"

J2
SCALE: 1-1/2" = 1'-0"

H4
SCALE: 1-1/2" = 1'-0"

H5
SCALE: 1-1/2" = 1'-0"

H4
SCALE: 1-1/2" = 1'-0"

H5
SCALE: 1-1/2" = 1'-0"

ABBREVIATIONS

H.M.

ALUM.

HOLLOW METAL

ALUMINUM TEMP.

INSUL. 1" INSULATED GLASS

1" TEMPERED GLASS

1. ALL DOORS, FRAMES AND HARDWARE SHALL BE PROVIDED AND INSTALLED BY GENERAL CONTRACTOR UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. 

2. GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE ALL KEYING WITH OWNER. 

3. ALL ALUMINUM DOORS & FRAMES SYSTEMS U.O.N. SHALL BE BASED UPON 'KAWNEER' PRODUCTS AS INDICATED IN PROJECT MANUAL OR 
ARCHITECT APPROVED EQUAL.

4. NOT USED

5. ALL GLAZING IN DOORS & FRAMES SHALL BE 1" INSULATED GLAZING.

6. ALL NEW H.M. FRAMES SHALL BE WRAP AROUND TYPE (UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED OR DETAILED).  THROATS SHALL BE SIZED ACCORDING 
TO WALL THICKNESS AND FINISH, REFER TO FLOOR PLAN AND ENLARGED DETAILS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

7. GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL MODIFY PROPOSED DOOR/FRAME TO ACCOMMODATE EXISTING DOOR ACCESS CONTROL AND DOOR 
CONTACTS THROUGH FRAMING/DOOR. COORD. W/ E.C. FOR ROUTING. 

8. GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR VERIFYING HEIGHT AND WIDTH OF PROPOSED DOORS & FRAMES TO BE INSTALLED IN 
EXISTING MASONRY OPENINGS (PRIOR TO SHOP DRAWING SUBMITTAL) TO ENSURE PROPER FIT AND DOOR FUNCTION.

9. ALL NEW HOLLOW METAL FRAMES AND HOLLOW METAL DOORS SHALL BE FINISH PAINTED.  COLOR AS SELECTED BY ARCHITECT. REFER 
TO SPEC SECTION 09900 FOR EXTERIOR GRADE PAINT.

10. ALL REMOVABLE MULLIONS ARE TO BE KEYED ALIKE AND TO MATCH EXISTING BUILDING SYSTEM. FINISH TO MATCH FRAME.

11. GLAZING WITH SURFACE APPLIED FILMS WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED EQUIVALENT WHERE LAMINATED FILM IS SPECIFIED.

NOTES:

LEVEL III BULLET RESISTANT GLASS

D1

 AS SCHEDULED

DOOR WIDTH
 A

S 
SC

HE
DU

LE
D

DO
OR

 H
EI

GH
T

D2

 AS SCHEDULED

DOOR WIDTH

 A
S 

SC
HE

DU
LE

D

DO
OR

 H
EI

GH
T

 AS SCHEDULED

DOOR WIDTH

 A
S 

SC
HE

DU
LE

D

DO
OR

 H
EI

GH
T

 AS SCHEDULED

DOOR WIDTH

 A
S 

SC
HE

DU
LE

D

DO
OR

 H
EI

GH
T

8" 8"

D3 D4

8" 10"

2' 
- 8

"
8"

2' 
- 8

"
8"

8"
2' 

- 8
"

8"
8"

8" 8"

D5

 AS SCHEDULED

DOOR WIDTH

 A
S 

SC
HE

DU
LE

D

DO
OR

 H
EI

GH
T

1' 
- 0

"
8"

1' 
- 0

"8
"

E.Q. 2' - 0" E.Q.

LOUVERSINSUL

INSUL

INSUL
INSUL

2"

WIDTH

DOOR 2"

2"
DO

OR
 H

EI
GH

T

F1 F2

2"

2"
± 

7' 
- 9

" (
V.

I.F
.)

2"

CENTER MULLION, AS 
SCHEDULED

2"

2"

 WIDTH

DOOR 2"

 WIDTH

DOOR 2"

2"
DO

OR
 H

EI
GH

T
2"

CENTER MULLION, AS 
SCHEDULED

F3

± 6' - 4" (V.I.F.)

± 
9' 

- 6
" (

V.
I.F

.)

2"

2"

WIDTH

DOOR 2"

WIDTH

DOOR 2"

2"
DO

OR
 H

EI
GH

T
2"

CENTER MULLION, AS 
SCHEDULED

F4

± 6' - 4" (V.I.F.)

± 
9 '

- 3
" (

V.
I.F

.)

2"

WIDTH

DOOR 2"

F5

DO
OR

 H
EI

GH
T

2"
2"

± 
9' 

- 4
" (

V.
I.F

.)

± 6' - 4" (V.I.F.)

2"

± 3' - 4" (V.I.F.)

INSUL INSUL INSUL INSUL INSUL

AS NOTED

2/9/2023 3:10:56 PM

A8.01

G.E.O.

C.M.

22-225A

DOOR SCHEDULE,
ELEVATIONS, AND DETAILS

BEDFORD CENTRAL SCHOOL
DISTRICT

66-01-02-06-0-003-021

FLHS

PHASE 1A - BOND IMPROVEMENTS

DOOR SCHEDULE - FOX LANE HIGH SCHOOL
LOCATION SIGNAGE DOOR FRAME HARDWARE DETAILS FIRE RATING REMARKS DOOR

NO.FROM ROOM TO ROOM LEAF WIDTH HEIGHT THICKNESS TYPE MATERIAL GLAZING TYPE MATERIAL GLAZING HEAD JAMB SILL T'HOLD
A1 STAIR - - - 2 3' - 0" 6' - 7" 1 3/4" D2 ALUM INSUL F2 ALUM - - - 12 H1 J1 - - - T1 - - - PROVIDE REMOVABLE MULLION, EXISTING ACCESS CONTROL/ DOOR CONTACT TO BE REUSED A1
A2 CORRIDOR (S) - - - 1 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" D3 ALUM INSUL F1 ALUM - - - 08 H2 J1 - - - T1 - - - ADD/ ALTERNATE 1 TO BASE BID GC-1 A2
A3 CORRIDOR (1D) - - - 2 3' - 6" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" D2 ALUM INSUL F4 ALUM INSUL 12 H1 J1 - - - T1 - - - PROVIDE REMOVABLE MULLION, EXISTING ACCESS CONTROL/ DOOR CONTACT TO BE REUSED A3
B1 CORRIDOR (1J) - - - 2 3' - 0" 7' - 9" 1 3/4" D3 ALUM INSUL F2 ALUM - - - 12 H3 J2 - - - T1 - - - ADD/ ALTERNATE 1 TO BASE BID GC-1, PROVIDE REMOVABLE MULLION B1
C1 WRESTLING RM (D) - - - 1 3' - 0" 6' - 11" 1 3/4" D1 ALUM - - - F1 ALUM - - - 08 H6 J6 - - - T2 - - - - - - C1
C2 CORRIDOR (1K) - - - 2 3' - 0" 6' - 11" 1 3/4" D2 ALUM INSUL F4 ALUM INSUL 12 H4 J2 - - - T1 - - - PROVIDE REMOVABLE MULLION, SECURITY ACCESS C2
D1 CORRIDOR (X-1B) - - - 2 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" D3 ALUM INSUL F4 ALUM INSUL 12 H3 J2 - - - T1 - - - PROVIDE REMOVABLE MULLION, EXISTING ACCESS CONTROL/ DOOR CONTACT TO BE REUSED D1
D2 CORRIDOR (1B) - - - 2 3' - 0" 6' - 11" 1 3/4" D3 ALUM INSUL F4 ALUM INSUL 12 H3 J2 - - - T1 - - - PROVIDE REMOVABLE MULLION, EXISTING ACCESS CONTROL/ DOOR CONTACT TO BE REUSED D2
D3 CORRIDOR (1B) - - - 2 3' - 0" 6' - 11" 1 3/4" D3 ALUM INSUL F4 ALUM INSUL 12 H3 J2 - - - T1 - - - PROVIDE REMOVABLE MULLION, EXISTING ACCESS CONTROL/ DOOR CONTACT TO BE REUSED D3
D4 ENTRY (2AN) SECURE OFFICE - - - 1 3' - 0" 7' - 11 1/4" 1 3/4" D2 LEVEL 3 ALUM LEVEL 3 09 H7 - - - T1 1HR ALUMINUM BULLET AND BLAST RESISTANT DOOR & FRAME D4
F1 MECH (72) STAIR (J) - - - 1 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" D5 HM - - - F1 HM - - - 07 H7 J7 - - - T1 90 MIN REMOVE & DISPOSE OF EXISTING SCREEN DOOR, PROVIDE FUSABLE LINK @ LOUVERS F1
F2 CORRIDOR (1E) - - - 2 3' - 0" 6' - 8" 1 3/4" D3 ALUM INSUL F4 ALUM INSUL 12 - - - T3 - - - PROVIDE REMOVABLE MULLION F2
F3 CORRIDOR (1F) - - - 2 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" D3 ALUM INSUL F3 ALUM INSUL 12 H3 J2 - - - T1 - - - PROVIDE REMOVABLE MULLION, EXISTING ACCESS CONTROL/ DOOR CONTACT TO BE REUSED F3
F4 BAND (85) - - - 2 3' - 0" 6' - 8" 1 3/4" D3 ALUM INSUL F3 ALUM INSUL 12 H3 J2 - - - T1 - - - PROVIDE REMOVABLE MULLION F4
F5 ELECTRONIC MUSIC (F131) - - - 1 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" D3 ALUM INSUL F5 ALUM INSUL 12 H3 J2 - - - T1 - - - ADD/ ALTERNATE 1 TO BASE BID GC-1 F5

EXTERIOR

EXTERIOR
EXTERIOR

EXTERIOR
EXTERIOR
EXTERIOR
EXTERIOR

EXTERIOR

EXTERIOR
EXTERIOR
EXTERIOR
EXTERIOR

EXTERIOR

SCALE:  1/4" = 1'-0"

DOOR TYPES
SCALE:  1/4" = 1'-0"

FRAME TYPES

ALUM

1 02.09.23 BID ADDENDUM #1
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ABBREVIATIONS

FIBERGLASS REINFORCED POLYESTER

SOLID COMPOSITE LUMBER CORE OAK VENEER

MINERAL CORE OAK VENEER

F.R.P.

H.M.

ALUM.

S.C.L.C.O.V.

M.C.O.V.

HOLLOW METAL

ALUMINUM

TEMP.

F.G.

INSUL.

F.L.P.

1" INSULATED GLASS

5/16" FIRE-LITE PLUS

1/4" FIREGLASS 20

1" TEMPERED GLASS

S.L. 1" SAFETY LAMINATED GLASS

OBSC. OBSCURE GLASS

SOLID COMPOSITE LUMBER CORE MAPLE VENEER

MINERAL CORE MAPLE VENEER

S.C.L.C.M.V.

M.C.M.V.

1.  ALL DOORS, FRAMES AND HARDWARE SHALL BE PROVIDED AND INSTALLED BY GENERAL CONTRACTOR UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. 

2.  GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE ALL KEYING WITH OWNER. 

3.  ALL FIRE RATED WOOD DOORS SHALL HAVE SOLID MINERAL CORE, ALL OTHER WOOD DOORS SHALL HAVE SOLID COMPOSITE LUMBER 
CORE.

4.  FLUSH WOOD DOORS SHALL BE 5 PLY LAMINATED FACE SHEETS WITH 2 PLY FINISH VENEER OVER SPECIFIED CORE. AT FIRE RATED 
DOORS, TOP AND BOTTOM RAILS AND STILES SHALL BE FIRE RESISTANT COMPOSITION MATERIAL BONDED TO CORE.  REFER TO 
SPECIFICATION SECTION 08211 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

5.  ALL GLAZING IN DOORS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN METAL VISION KIT TO MATCH FIRE LABEL. VISION KIT COLOR SHALL BE AS SELECTED BY 
ARCHITECT. 

6.  ALL NEW H.M. FRAMES SHALL BE WRAP AROUND TYPE (UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED OR DETAILED).  THROATS SHALL BE SIZED ACCORDING 
TO WALL THICKNESS AND FINISH, REFER TO FLOOR PLAN AND ENLARGED DETAILS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

7. GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL MODIFY AND PATCH EXISTING WOOD OR H.M. DOOR FRAMES (DESIGNATED TO REMAIN) TO ACCOMMODATE 
NEW DOOR OPERATOR,  LOCKSET  LATCH, HINGES, DOOR SWING AND/OR CLOSER, ETC. AS REQUIRED FOR COMPLETE AND FUNCTIONAL 
OPERATION.

8. GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR VERIFYING HEIGHT AND WIDTH OF PROPOSED DOORS TO BE INSTALLED IN EXISTING 
FRAMES (PRIOR TO SHOP DRAWING SUBMITTAL) TO ENSURE PROPER FIT AND DOOR FUNCTION.

9.  ALL NEW HOLLOW METAL FRAMES AND HOLLOW METAL DOORS SHALL BE FINISH PAINTED.  COLOR AS SELECTED BY ARCHITECT.

10.    GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE AND INSTALL A.D.A. ACCESSIBLE SIGNAGE AT ALL DOORS (WHERE SPECIFIED IN DOOR SCHEDULE 
AND/OR SHOWN ON FLOOR PLANS) AND INSTALLED IN CONFORMANCE WITH ALL A.D.A. REQUIREMENTS.  

▼A. WHERE DENOTED IN SCHEDULE, PROVIDE 4"x4" SIGNAGE WITH BRAILLE INDICATING ROOM NUMBER (COORD. WITH OWNER), 
MODEL E-BTCUST.

▼B. WHERE DENOTED IN SCHEDULE, PROVIDE 4"x12" SIGNAGE WITH BRAILLE INDICATING ROOM NAME AND NUMBER (COORD. 
WITH OWNER), MODEL E-BTCUST.

▼C. WHERE DENOTED IN SCHEDULE, PROVIDE 8"x8" SIGNAGE WITH BRAILLE INDICATING GENDER AND WHEELCHAIR PICTOGRAMS 
AND ROOM NAME AT MULTI-USE TOILET ROOMS.

- AT MULTI-USE TOILET ROOMS, PROVIDE AND INSTALL MODEL No. X-5687 (WOMEN), X-5672 (MEN), X-7095 (BOYS), X-7096 
(GIRLS)
- AT MULTI-USE ACCESSIBLE TOILET ROOMS, PROVIDE AND INSTALL MODEL No. X-5688 (WOMEN), X-5671 (MEN), X-7108 
(BOYS), X-7107 (GIRLS)

▼D. WHERE DENOTED IN SCHEDULE, PROVIDE 6"x9" SIGNAGE WITH BRAILLE INDICATING GENDER AND WHEELCHAIR PICTOGRAMS 
AND ROOM NAME AT SINGLE-USE TOILET ROOMS.

- AT SINGLE-USE TOILET ROOMS, PROVIDE AND INSTALL MODEL No. E-BTCUST. SIGN SHALL SPECIFY STAFF OR STUDENT 
USE, IF REQUIRED.
- AT SINGLE-USE ACCESSIBLE TOILET ROOMS, PROVIDE AND INSTALL MODEL No. E-BTCUST. SIGN SHALL SPECIFY STAFF 
OR STUDENT USE, IF REQUIRED

MANUFACTURER:  "ALLSTATE SIGN AND PLAQUE"  (REFER TO DOOR SCHEDULE AND FLOOR PLANS FOR SIGN TYPE AND LOCATION).  ALL 
SIGNAGE SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO ARCHITECT FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL.

11. ALL REMOVABLE MULLIONS ARE TO BE KEYED ALIKE AND TO MATCH EXISTING BUILDING SYSTEM.

12. GLAZING WITH SURFACE APPLIED FILMS WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED EQUIVALENT WHERE LAMINATED FILM IS SPECIFIED.

13. ALL EXISTING DOOR SIGNAGE TO BE REUSED ON NEW DOORS.
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PHASE 1A - BOND IMPROVEMENTS

SCALE:  1/4" = 1'-0"

DOOR TYPES
SCALE:  1/4" = 1'-0"

FRAME TYPES

DOOR SCHEDULE - FOX LANE MIDDLE SCHOOL
LOCATION SIGNAGE DOOR FRAME HARDWARE DETAILS FIRE RATING REMARKS DOOR

NO.FROM ROOM TO ROOM LEAF WIDTH HEIGHT THICKNESS TYPE MATERIAL GLAZING TYPE MATERIAL GLAZING HEAD JAMB SILL T'HOLD
E-202A ELA (E-202) CORRIDOR - - - 1 3' - 0" 7' - 10" 1 3/4" D1 SCLCMV - - - EXIST EXIST - - - 01 - - - - - - - - - - - - 60 E-202A
E-202B ELA (E-202) CORRIDOR - - - 1 3' - 0" 7' - 10" 1 3/4" D1 SCLCMV - - - EXIST EXIST - - - 01 - - - - - - - - - - - - 60 E-202B
E-204A ELA (E-204) CORRIDOR - - - 1 3' - 0" 7' - 10" 1 3/4" D1 SCLCMV - - - EXIST EXIST - - - 01 - - - - - - - - - - - - 60 E-204A
E-204B ELA (E-204) CORRIDOR - - - 1 3' - 0" 7' - 10" 1 3/4" D1 SCLCMV - - - EXIST EXIST - - - 01 - - - - - - - - - - - - 60 E-204B
E-206 CORRIDOR TASP (E-206) - - - 1 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" D1 SCLCMV - - - EXIST EXIST - - - 02 - - - - - - - - - - - - 60 E-206
E-208 CORRIDOR RTI (E-208) - - - 1 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" D1 SCLCMV - - - EXIST EXIST - - - 02 - - - - - - - - - - - - 60 E-208

E-210A SOCIAL STUDIES (E-210) CORRIDOR - - - 1 3' - 0" 7' - 10" 1 3/4" D1 SCLCMV - - - EXIST EXIST - - - 01 - - - - - - - - - - - - 60 E-210A
E-210B SOCIAL STUDIES (E-210) CORRIDOR - - - 1 3' - 0" 7' - 10" 1 3/4" D1 SCLCMV - - - EXIST EXIST - - - 01 - - - - - - - - - - - - 60 E-210B
E-212A SOCIAL STUDIES (E-212) CORRIDOR - - - 1 3' - 0" 7' - 10" 1 3/4" D1 SCLCMV - - - EXIST EXIST - - - 01 - - - - - - - - - - - - 60 E-212A
E-212B SOCIAL STUDIES (E-212) CORRIDOR - - - 1 3' - 0" 7' - 10" 1 3/4" D1 SCLCMV - - - EXIST EXIST F.G. 01 - - - - - - - - - - - - 60 REPLACE DAMAGED FRAME GLAZING E-212B
G-1A SHELTER EXERCISE ROOM (86) - - - 2 6' - 8" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" D4 INSUL SF-1 ALUM INSUL 13 H3 J3 - - - T1 ADD/ ALTERNATE #2 G-1A
G-1B EXERCISE ROOM (86) SHELTER - - - 2 6' - 8" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" D4 INSUL SF-1 ALUM INSUL 13 H3 J3 - - - T1 ADD/ ALTERNATE #2 G-1B

S-202A CORRIDOR OTPT (S-202A) - - - 1 3' - 0" 7' - 10" 1 3/4" D1 SCLCMV - - - EXIST EXIST - - - 01 - - - - - - - - - - - - 60 S-202A
S-202B CORRIDOR SAS (S-202B) - - - 1 3' - 0" 7' - 10" 1 3/4" D1 SCLCMV - - - EXIST EXIST - - - 01 - - - - - - - - - - - - 60 S-202B
S-204A CORRIDOR ELA (S-204) - - - 1 3' - 0" 7' - 10" 1 3/4" D1 SCLCMV - - - EXIST EXIST - - - 01 - - - - - - - - - - - - 60 S-204A
S-204B CORRIDOR ELA (S-204) - - - 1 3' - 0" 7' - 10" 1 3/4" D1 SCLCMV - - - EXIST EXIST - - - 01 - - - - - - - - - - - - 60 S-204B
S-206 HEALTH (S-206) CORRIDOR - - - 1 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" D1 SCLCMV - - - EXIST EXIST - - - 02 - - - - - - - - - - - - 60 S-206
S-208 HEALTH (S-208) CORRIDOR - - - 1 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" D3 SCLCMV F.L.P. EXIST EXIST - - - 02 - - - - - - - - - - - - 60 S-208

S-210A CORRIDOR SAIL (S-210) - - - 1 3' - 0" 7' - 10" 1 3/4" D1 SCLCMV - - - EXIST EXIST - - - 01 - - - - - - - - - - - - 60 S-210A
S-210B CORRIDOR SAIL (S-210) - - - 1 3' - 0" 7' - 10" 1 3/4" D1 SCLCMV - - - EXIST EXIST - - - 01 - - - - - - - - - - - - 60 S-210B
S-212A CORRIDOR SPANISH (S-212) - - - 1 3' - 0" 7' - 10" 1 3/4" D1 SCLCMV - - - EXIST EXIST - - - 01 - - - - - - - - - - - - 60 S-212A
S-212B CORRIDOR SPANISH (S-212) - - - 1 3' - 0" 7' - 10" 1 3/4" D1 SCLCMV - - - EXIST EXIST - - - 01 - - - - - - - - - - - - 60 S-212B

U1-1 CORRIDOR STAFF - - - 1 2' - 7" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" D1 SCLCMV - - - EXIST EXIST - - - 03 - - - - - - - - - - - - 60 U1-1
U1-2 STAIR CORRIDOR - - - 2 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" D3 MCMV F.L.P. EXIST EXIST - - - 10 - - - - - - - - - - - - 60 REUSE EXISTING HOLD OPEN DEVICE HARDWARE U1-2
U1-6 STAIR CORRIDOR - - - 2 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" D3 MCMV F.L.P. EXIST EXIST - - - 10 - - - - - - - - - - - - 60 REUSE EXISTING HOLD OPEN DEVICE HARDWARE U1-6
U1-7 CORRIDOR STAFF - - - 1 2' - 6" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" D1 SCLCMV - - - EXIST EXIST - - - 03 - - - - - - - - - - - - 60 U1-7
U2-1 CORRIDOR JANITOR CLOSET - - - 1 2' - 6" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" D1 SCLCMV - - - EXIST EXIST - - - 04 - - - - - - - - - - - - 60 U2-1
U2-2 CORRIDOR STORAGE - - - 1 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" D1 MCMV - - - F1 HM - - - 04A H1 J1 - - - - - - 60 U2-2
U3-1 CORRIDOR FACULTY - - - 1 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" D3 SCLCMV F.G. EXIST EXIST - - - 01 - - - - - - - - - T2 60 REPLACE DOOR THRESHOLD U3-1
U3-2 CORRIDOR STAIR - - - 2 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" D3 MCMV F.L.P. EXIST EXIST EXIST 10A - - - - - - - - - - - - 60 REUSE EXISTING HOLD OPEN DEVICE HARDWARE U3-2
U3-3 CORRIDOR STAIR - - - 2 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" D3 MCMV F.L.P. EXIST EXIST EXIST 10A - - - - - - - - - - - - 60 REUSE EXISTING HOLD OPEN DEVICE HARDWARE U3-3
U3-4 CORRIDOR JANITOR CLOSET (309) - - - 1 2' - 6" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" D1 SCLCMV - - - EXIST EXIST - - - 04 - - - - - - - - - - - - 60 U3-4
U200 CORRIDOR CORRIDOR - - - 2 3' - 8" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" D1 MCMV - - - F2 HM 11 H2 J2 - - - - - - 60 U200

U202A AUDITORIUM (202) CORRIDOR - - - 1 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" D3 MCMV F.L.P. EXIST EXIST - - - 06 - - - - - - - - - - - - 60 PROVIDE ACOUSTICAL SEAL, REUSE EXISTING HOLD OPEN DEVICE HARDWARE U202A
U202B AUDITORIUM (202) CORRIDOR - - - 1 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" D3 MCMV F.L.P. EXIST EXIST - - - 06 - - - - - - - - - - - - 60 PROVIDE ACOUSTICAL SEAL, REUSE EXISTING HOLD OPEN DEVICE HARDWARE U202B
U211 CORRIDOR JANITOR CLOSET (211) - - - 1 2' - 6" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" D1 SCLCMV - - - EXIST EXIST - - - 04 - - - - - - - - - - - - 60 U211
U219 CORRIDOR MUSIC (219) - - - 2 2' - 6" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" D1 SCLCMV - - - EXIST EXIST - - - 05 - - - - - - - - - - - - 60 REPLACE WOOD TRANSOM PANEL U219
UA2 CORRIDOR DOM SCIENCE (UA2) - - - 1 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" D3 SCLCMV F.G. EXIST EXIST - - - 01A - - - - - - - - - - - - 60 UA2

W-202A CORRIDOR ELA (W-202) - - - 1 3' - 0" 7' - 10" 1 3/4" D1 SCLCMV - - - EXIST EXIST - - - 01 - - - - - - - - - - - - 60 W-202A
W-202B CORRIDOR ELA (W-202) - - - 1 3' - 0" 7' - 10" 1 3/4" D1 SCLCMV - - - EXIST EXIST - - - 01 - - - - - - - - - - - - 60 W-202B
W-204A CORRIDOR ELA (W-204) - - - 1 3' - 0" 7' - 10" 1 3/4" D1 SCLCMV - - - EXIST EXIST - - - 01 - - - - - - - - - - - - 60 W-204A
W-204B CORRIDOR ELA (W-204) - - - 1 3' - 0" 7' - 10" 1 3/4" D1 SCLCMV - - - EXIST EXIST - - - 01 - - - - - - - - - - - - 60 W-204B
W-210A CORRIDOR SOCIAL STUDIES (W-210) - - - 1 3' - 0" 7' - 10" 1 3/4" D1 SCLCMV - - - EXIST EXIST - - - 01 - - - - - - - - - - - - 60 W-210A
W-210B CORRIDOR SOCIAL STUDIES (W-210) - - - 1 3' - 0" 7' - 10" 1 3/4" D1 SCLCMV - - - EXIST EXIST - - - 01 - - - - - - - - - - - - 60 W-210B
W-212 CORRIDOR READ (W-212) - - - 1 3' - 0" 7' - 10" 1 3/4" D1 SCLCMV - - - EXIST EXIST - - - 01 - - - - - - - - - - - - 60 W-212
W-213 CORRIDOR SAS (W-213) - - - 1 3' - 0" 7' - 10" 1 3/4" D1 SCLCMV - - - EXIST EXIST - - - 01 - - - - - - - - - - - - 60 W-213
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SCALE:  1/4" = 1'-0"

STOREFRONT ELEVATIONS
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SCALE:  3" = 1'-0"
ST2 STOREFRONT HEAD DETAIL

SCALE:  3" = 1'-0"
ST3 STOREFRONT JAMB DETAIL

SCALE:  3" = 1'-0"
ST4 STOREFRONT SILL DETAIL

SCALE:  3" = 1'-0"
ST1 STOREFRONT CENTER MULLION DETAIL
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FINISH NOTES

1. ALL FINISH TYPES (STYLE/COLOR/PATTERN) SHALL CONFORM 
TO THE STANDARD OF QUALITY INDICATED BY THE PROJECT 
MANUAL.  FINAL STYLE/COLOR/PATTERN TO BE SELECTED BY 
ARCHITECT.

2. ALL CMU SURFACES SHALL BE PRIMED WITH INTERIOR & 
EXTERIOR BLOCK FILLER M88 INDUSTRIAL MAINTENANCE BY 
BENJAMIN MOORE.  PRIOR TO FINISH PAINT APPLICATION.

3. ALL WINDOWS IN IN AREA OF WORK ARE TO HAVE NEW 
SHADES OR BLINDS SUPPLIED AND INSTALLED BY GC, (1) PER 
WINDOW UNIT.  G.C. SHALL SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS FOR 
APPROVAL.

4. NEW AND EXISTING DOOR FRAMES ASSOCIATED IN SCOPE OF 
WORK SHALL BE PREPPED AND PAINTED WITH 'BENJAMIN 
MOORE' LATEX SEMI-GLOSS PAINT BY GC.  COLOR AS 
SELECTED BY ARCHITECT.

5. REFER TO FLOOR PLANS FOR TILE PATTERNS.

6. G.C. SHALL PREP/PRIME AND PAINT ALL SHEET METAL PIPE 
ENCLOSURES (INSTALLED BY MC).  COLOR AS SELECTED BY 
ARCHITECT.

7. BEFORE PAINTING, CONCRETE SURFACES MUST CURE 30 
DAYS, BLOCK AND PLASTER SURFACES MUST CURE FOR 30 
DAYS.

8. ALL NEW WOOD WINDOW SILLS, MOLDING AND TRIM SHALL 
RECEIVE A "STAINED" FINISH AND RECIEVE (3) COATS OF 
'BENWOOD' POLYURETHANE FINISH LOW LUSTER NO. 435 BY 
'BENJAMIN MOORE' OR APPROVED EQUAL.  STAIN COLOR AS 
SELECTED BY ARCHITECT.  GC SHALL SUBMIT PHYSICAL 
COLOR SAMPLE FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL.

9. ALL FINISHES SHALL BE PROVIDED AND INSTALLED BY GC 
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.  REFER TO SPEC SECTION 09900 
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

10. ALL INTERIOR FINISHES IN CORRIDOR SHALL BE CLASS 'A' 
RATED.

11. PATCH, REPAIR AND FINISH CEILING, WALLS, AND FLOOR @ 
POINTS OF DEMOLITION TO MATCH EXISTING ADJACENT.  
EXISTING FINISHES TO REMAIN.

12. SHOULD ANY FINISH MATERIALS BE DISCONTINUED BY 
MANUFACTURER, GC MUST REPLACE WITH CLOSEST MATCH 
AT NO ADDITIONAL COST, AND SUBMIT TO ARCHITECT FOR 
APPROVAL PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

13. REFER TO REFLECTED CEILING PLANS AND FINISH FLOOR 
PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

14. DOOR FRAMES TO BE PREPPED & PAINTED AS PER SPEC. 
COLOR AS SELECTED BY ARCHITECT.

15. G.C. SHALL PREP. PRIME & PAINT SHEETROCK CEILINGS 
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED FINISH AS PER SPEC. COLOR: 
WHITE- FLAT FINISH.

16. REFER TO FINISH FLOOR PLANS FOR TILE PATTERNS - THE 
TILE PATTERNS MAY NOT REPRESENT THE FINAL PATTERNS 
TO BE DESIGNED, INSTALLED & TURNED OVER TO OWNER. THE 
BID SHALL BE BASED ON THE  TILE MIX & PERCENTAGES, AS 
INDICATED IN THE PROJECT MANUAL.

17. REFER TO REFLECTED CEILING PLANS, TOILET ROOM TILE 
PLANS, AND FINISHED FLOOR PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL FINISH 
INFORMATION.

18. GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PERFORM A BOND TEST IN 
ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS PRIOR 
TO INSTALLATION OF NEW V.C.T. FLOORING.

19. CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL PLANI/PATCH PLUS BY 'MAPEI' 
OR APPROVED EQUAL  OVER SUBSTRATE AND/OR CONCRETE 
SLAB TO PROVIDE A FLOOR SURFACE IN ACCORDANCE WITH 
MANUFACTURERS WRITTEN INSTRUCTIONS AND AS SPECIFIED 
FOR INSTALLATION OF NEW FINISH FLOOR MATERIALS. 

PRIME CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ALL REQUIRED SADDLES, 
THRESHOLDS, REDUCER STRIPS, TRANSITION STRIPS AND OR FLAT 
PLATES AS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A FINISHED, ADA COMPLIANT 
TRANSITION AT NUMEROUS FLOORING TRANSITIONS AND 
TERMINATIONS.

TYPICAL MOLDING NOTES

1. COORDINATE DEMOLITION AND PROPOSED DRAWINGS FOR 
EXTENT OF MOLDING REPLACEMENT IN THE EXISTING 
BUILDING.  ALL MOLDING COMPONENTS AND PROFILES ARE 
INDICATED FOR REFERENCE ONLY.

2. EXISTING TRIM SHALL BE MAINTAINED WHERE INDICATED.  
WHERE NEW TRIM SHALL MATCH THE EXISTING TO REMAIN, THE 
SIZE AND PROFILE SHALL MATCH THE EXISTING - SPECIES MAY 
VARY.

3. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE SOLID BLOCKING AS REQUIRED 
TO SUPPORT ALL MOLDINGS AND TRIM WHETHER EXPLICITLY 
NOTED/SHOWN OR NOT.

4. ALL MOLDINGS TO BE EITHER MAPLE OR POPLAR AS SPECIFIED.  
ALL MOLDINGS SHALL BE PAINTED - COLOR BY ARCHITECT.

5. REFER TO SPECIFICATION SECTION 09900 FOR ADDITIONAL 
INFORMATION REGARDING PAINT FOR NEW/EXISTING 
MOLDINGS, PAINT FOR NEW/EXISTING PLASTER, CAULKING, 
REQUIRED PREPARATION WORK, AND APPLICATION 
PROCEDURES.

GYPSUM BOARD FINISHING

GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS 
OF GYPSUM ASSOCIATION TRADE PUBLICATION GA-214-96 
'RECOMMENDED LEVELS OF GYPSUM BOARD FINISH' & 3.06 OF 
SPECIFICATION SECTION 09250.

LEVEL 0 - FOR USE IN TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION, OR WHERE 
FINAL FINISH/DECORATION HAS NOT BEEN DETERMINED.

LEVEL 1 - FOR USE AT PLENUM AREAS, ABOVE CEILING, IN ATTICS & 
IN AREAS WHERE THE ASSEMBLY WOULD GENERALLY BE 
CONCEALED OR IN BUILDING CORRIDORS & OTHER AREAS NOT 
NORMALLY OPEN TO THE PUBLIC VIEW.

LEVEL 2 - FOR USE AT LOCATIONS WHERE WATER-RESISTANT 
GYPSUM BACKING BOARD IS  INSTALLED AS A TILE SUBSTRATE AND 
FOR USE IN GARAGES, WAREHOUSE STORAGE OR OTHER SIMILAR 
AREAS WHERE SURFACE APPEARANCES ARE NOT OF PRIMARY 
CONCERN.

LEVEL 3 - FOR USE IN APPEARANCE AREAS THAT ARE TO RECEIVE 
HEAVY OR MEDIUM  TEXTURE FINISHES BEFORE FINAL PAINTING, OR 
WHERE HEAVY - GRADE WALL COVERINGS ARE TO BE APPLIED AS 
THE FINAL DECORATION.

LEVEL 4 - FOR USE WHERE LIGHT TEXTURE OR WALL COVERINGS 
ARE TO BE APPLIED, OR WHERE ECONOMY IS OF THE ARCHITECT'S 
CONCERN.

LEVEL 5 - FOR USE WHERE GLOSS, SEMI-GLOSS, ENAMEL OR NON-
TEXTURED FLAT PAINTS ARE SPECIFIED, OR WHERE SEVERE 
LIGHTING CONDITIONS OCCUR (IN THE OPTION OF THE ARCHITECT.)

ABBREVATIONS:
ACT....................................................ACOUSTIC CEILING TILE

CPT................................................................................CARPET

C.M.U. ........................................CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT

CONC. .....................................................................CONCRETE

CWT..............................................................CERAMIC WALL TILE

EPOXY.............................................................EPOXY TERRAZZO

GTW .....................................................GLAZED TILE WAINSCOT

GYP .....................................................................GYPSUM BOARD

MS............................................................MARBLE SADDLE (ADA)

NA......................................................................NOT APPLICABLE

NIC .................................................................NOT IN CONTRACT

PCB ............................. ................PORCELAIN TILE COVE BASE

PFT.........................................................PORCELAIN FLOOR TILE

PLAST. .............................................................................PLASTER

RB ................................................................RUBBER COVE BASE

RF....................................................................RUBBER FLOORING

RT.............................................................................RUBBER TILE

TERR............................................................................TERRAZZO

VCT ...................................................VINYL COMPOSITION TILE

VET .........................................................VINYL ENHANCED TILE

VINYL...........................................SLIP-RESISTANT FLOORING

WD......................................................................................WOOD

WM .....................................................................WALK OFF MAT

WALL FINISH TYPES:

TYPE P1: PAINT BY SHERWIN WILLIAMS
LATEX EGGSHELL ENAMEL
COLOR: AS SELECTED BY ARCHITECT
(EXISTING BRICK PAINT COLOR)

TYPE P2: PAINT BY SHERWIN WILLIAMS
LATEX EGGSHELL ENAMEL
COLOR: AS SELECTED BY ARCHITECT
(ADD/ALTERNATE #3 - PROPOSED WALL 
COLOR)

FLOOR MATERIAL TYPES
ATHLETIC COURT SURFACE
MANUFACTURER: AS SELECTED BY 
ARCHITECT
COLOR: AS SELECTED BY ARCHITECT
(SHELTER)

TYPE AC:

CEILING FINISH TYPES:

TYPE P5: PAINT
COLOR: AS SELECTED BY ARCHITECT

TYPE P3: PAINT BY SHERWIN WILLIAMS
LATEX EGGSHELL ENAMEL
COLOR: AS SELECTED BY ARCHITECT
(LOGO COLOR)

TYPE P4: PAINT BY SHERWIN WILLIAMS
LATEX EGGSHELL ENAMEL
COLOR: AS SELECTED BY ARCHITECT
(STRUCTURE ACCENT COLOR)

STRIPING LEGEND
PRIORITY 1 -
(1) 72' X 50' BASKETBALL COURT

PRIORITY 2 -
(1) 78' X 36' TENNIS COURT

PRIORITY 3 -
(1) 60' X 30' VOLLEYBALL COURT

PRIORITY 4 -
(2) 44' X 20' PICKLE BALL COURTS

PRIORITY 5 -
(2) 16' X 20' HAND BALL COURTS

PRIORITY 6 -
(1) 44' X 4' WALL TENNIS COURT

STRIPING NOTES
1. ALL COURTS SHALL BE STRIPED PER THE NATIONAL FEDERATION OF STATE HIGH SCHOOL 

ASSOCIATION GUIDELINES.
2. ALL COLORS TO BE APPROVED BY ARCHITECT.
3. A SEPARATE GYMNASIUM FLOOR STRIPING LAYOUT IS REQUIRED BY SUBMITTING SHOP 

DRAWINGS FOR FINAL LAYOUT, STRIPING COLORS, AND CENTER LOGO APPROVAL.
4. MAINTAIN 1" GAP BETWEEN DIFFERENT COURTS WHEN OVERLAPPING LINES MEET 

ACCORDING TO PRIORITY SET IN STRIPING LEGEND ABOVE.

SHELTER

11' - 6" 72' - 0" 11' - 6"

6' 
- 5

 1/
2"

50
' - 

0"
6' 

- 5
 1/

2"

CL3' - 4 3/4" 20' - 0" 12' - 7 1/4" 12' - 7 1/4" 20' - 0" 3' - 4 3/4"

CL3' - 0" 36' - 0" 36' - 0" 3' - 0"

CL6' - 0" 30' - 0" 30' - 0"

C L
3' 

- 0
"

22
' - 

0"
22

' - 
0"

3' 
- 0

"

C L

10
' - 

0"
15

' - 
0"

15
' - 

0"
10

' - 
0"

C L

7' 
- 0

"
18

' - 
0"

18
' - 

0"
7' 

- 0
"

EXISTING BRICK WALL TO BE CLEANED AND PREPPED FOR PAINT, P1

21' - 2" 62' - 10"

EXISTING BRICK WALL TO BE CLEANED AND PREPPED FOR PAINT, P1

21' - 2"

LOGO PAINTED ON 
WALL, P3
FINAL VECTOR IMAGE 
TO BE PROVIDED BY 
ARCHITECT

20' - 0" 25' - 2 1/2" 20' - 0"

16
' - 

0"

4' 
- 0

"

42' - 0"

3' 
- 0

"

2"20' - 8"4"20' - 8"2"

EXISTING BRICK WALL 
TO BE CLEANED AND 
PREPPED FOR PAINT, 
P1

7' 
- 0

"
7' 

- 0
"

AS NOTED

2/10/2023 9:25:01 AM

A9.01

G.E.O.

C.M.

22-225B

FINISH PLAN AND SCHEDULE

BEDFORD CENTRAL SCHOOL
DISTRICT

66-01-02-06-0-007-011

FLMS

PHASE 1A - BOND IMPROVEMENTS

FINISH SCHEDULE

RM. NO. LOCATION FLOOR BASE WALLS CEILING REMARKSMATERIAL FINISH MATERIAL FINISH MATERIAL FINISH
SHELTER ATHLETIC COURT SURFACING AC EXIST P1 EXIST/P5/P4

SCALE:  1/4" = 1'-0"
2 SHELTER FINISH PLAN

SCALE:  1/4" = 1'-0"
1 SHELTER FINISH ELEVATION

1 02.092.23 BID ADDENDUM #1



VS

VS VS

VS VS

VS VS

VS

PC

PC
PC

PC

H H

H H

ED1 ED1 ED1 ED1

A.  FIELD COORDINATE ROUTING OF ALL FEEDERS AND 
BRANCH CIRCUITS.

B.  ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH FIRE RATED WALLS 
AND FLOORS SHALL BE PROPERLY FIRE-STOPPED.

C.  REFER TO LIGHTING FIXTURE SCHEDULE ON DWG 
E601.

D.  ALL PROPOSED EMERGENCY EXIT LIGHTING SHALL 
BE CONNECT TO LOCAL LIGHTING CIRCUIT AHEAD 
OF ALL SWITCHING DEVICES. UTILIZE (2)#12, #12G. 
IN 3/4" EMT CONDUIT. EMERGENCY LIGHTING SHALL 
REMAIN ON AS NIGHT LIGHTS.

EXERCISE ROOM
86

ST
88

ST
89

a,b,c,d,e,f a,b,c,d,e,f

ba

LHE

c

a

a

a

c f

f

d

d

d

d

b

b

b

e

e

e

e

A1-EM

A1

A1

A1 A1

A1

A1A1-EM

A1

A1

A1 A1-EM

A1

A1

A1-EMA1

A1

A1

A1

A1

HIGH BAY 
SENSOR 
(TYPICAL)

MOUNT AT 
17'-0"

MOUNT AT 
17'-0"

MOUNT AT 
17'-0"

MOUNT AT 
17'-0"

MOUNT AT 
17'-0"

MOUNT AT 
17'-0"

MOUNT AT 
17'-0"

MOUNT AT 
17'-0"

WP WP

WP WP
90CD90CD

90CD 90CD

AS NOTED

2/9/2023
12:13:13 PM

E1.01

EEA

EEA

22-225B

                   -

GYM LIGHTING PLAN

BEDFORD CENTRAL SCHOOL
DISTRICT

66-01-02-06-0-007-011

FLMS

PHASE 1A - BOND IMPROVEMENTS

CENTRAL 
HOUSE

EAST
HOUSE

NO SCALE

WEST
HOUSE

SOUTH
HOUSE LIBRARY

GYM

SCALE:  1/8" = 1'-0"
1 DEMOLITION PLAN - GYMNASIUM

ED1 DISCONNECT AND REMOVE LIGHTING FIXTURES
AND ALL ASSOCIATED CONTROLS AS INDICATED.
PULL BACK AND REMOVE ALL ASSOCIATED
BRANCH CIRCUIT CONDUIT AND WIRING TO
SOURCE PANEL LOCATION.

SCALE:  1/8" = 1'-0"
2 PROPOSED SHELTER PLAN

A1 GYM LED ROUND HIGH BAY WITH DLC LISTING AND IP65 RATING. ILP - RB4 SERIES RB4-28L-U-50-FRL 193W/3500/LED/80+ UNV MOUNT AT 23'-0"
AFF UON

A1-EM SAME AS A1 WITH EMERGENCY BATTERY OPTION ILP - RB4 SERIES RB4-28L-U-50-FRL-EM/D 193W/3500/LED/80+ UNV MOUNT AT 23'-0"
AFF UON

SCALE:  1/8" = 1'-0"
3 PROPOSED FIRE ALARM PLAN

1       12/05/2022     SED ADDENDUM #1

2        2/09/2023     BID ADDENDUM #1



DEMOLITION LEGEND:

EXISTING CONSTRUCTION TO BE REMOVED 
(PATCH ALL SURFACES)

ROOM NAME AND NUMBER
ROOM

222

GENERAL REMOVAL NOTES:

1. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL DEMOLITION AND REMOVAL, UNLESS 
NOTED OTHERWISE.  MECHANICAL, PLUMBING AND ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS SHALL BE 
RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL DISCONNECTS.  G.C. TO COORDINATE DEMOLITION WITH M.C., P.C. AND 
E.C.  REFER TO M.E.P. SERIES DEMOLITION DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION AND 
DEMOLITION SCOPE BY GENERAL CONTRACTOR  NOT SHOWN THIS DWG. TYPICAL FOR ALL AREAS 
OF INTERIOR DEMOLITION AND/OR RECONSTRUCTION.

2. IT SHALL BE NOTED THAT G.C. SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE TO OPEN UP ALL WALLS (CMU OR 
FRAME) AND ALL FLOORS (CONCRETE) AS MAY BE REQUIRED FOR THE P.C. TO PERFORM THEIR 
WORK.  THE G.C. SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE TO TEMPORARILY SHORE-UP THE WALLS AND CLOSE UP 
ALL WALLS AND FLOORS IN SIZE/COURSE THICKNESS AND TYPES TO MATCH EXIST. ADJACENT.

3. NOTED CASEWORK AND FURNITURE REMOVALS MAY BE BASE CABINETS, COUNTERS, WALL 
CABINETS, SHELVING, BUILT IN CASEWORK, INSTRUMENT STORAGE CABINETS OR APPLIANCES.  
OWNER TO REMOVE ALL LOOSE FURNISHINGS AND STORED MATERIALS PRIOR TO START OF 
WORK.

4. G.C. SHALL REMOVE ALL V.A.T., MASTIC AND WALL BASE, AND/OR LEAD CONTAINING 
CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS. REFER TO ASBESTOS/LEAD ABATEMENT PLAN AND 
INSPECTION/TEST RESULTS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

5. ALL REMOVALS OF EXISTING FIXTURES WHICH ARE AFFIXED TO V.A.T. SHALL BE TREATED AS 
AN ASBESTOS ABATEMENT ITEM AND SHALL CONFORM TO REMOVAL PROCEDURES AND 
REQUIREMENTS.

6. G.C. SHALL SAWCUT WALLS, FLOORS, ROOF, ETC. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.  REFER TO 
M.E.P. DRAWINGS FOR LOCATIONS, DESCRIPTIONS AND RESPONSIBILITIES.

7. G.C. SHALL PATCH, REPLACE, OR REPAIR DAMAGE CAUSED TO EXIST. FLOOR, WALLS, ROOF, 
ETC. SHOWN TO REMAIN AS A RESULT OF DEMOLITION TO PRIOR CONDITION OR MATCH 
ADJACENT NEW CONSTRUCTION.

8. G.C. SHALL VERIFY ALL REMOVALS W/ OWNERS REPRESENTATIVE/OWNER, AND M.C., P.C., OR 
E.C. PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT.

9. NOTED FLOORING REMOVALS MAY BE V.C.T., CARPET OR TERRAZZO. NOTED CEILING 
REMOVALS MAY BE CONCEALED SPLINE SYSTEM, ACOUSTICAL TILE/GRID SYSTEM, SOFFITS AND 
FRAMING, OR PLASTER W/ SUPPORT FRAMING.  NOTED WALL REMOVALS MAY BE GYP. BD. W/ 
FRAMING, CMU, CMU W/ APPLIED FINISHES, BRICK, OPERABLE PARTITIONS W/ TRACK/ SUPPORTS 
AND SHALL INCLUDE ALL DOORS AND FRAMES WHERE SHOWN.  UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, ALL 
EXISTING WALL MOUNTED CHALK BD., WHITE BD. OR TACK BD. AND MASTIC/ADHESIVE SHALL BE 
REMOVED. 

10. IN ALL AREAS OF FLOORING REMOVALS - THE G.C. SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE TO COMPLETELY 
FLASH PATCH THE ENTIRE FLOOR SURFACE. IN PREPARATION OF INSTALLATION OF NEW 
FINISHED FLOORING. G.C. SHALL FLASH PATCH THE SURFACE WITH "ARDEX" SD-F FEATHER 
FINISH  OR APPROVED EQUAL.  FLOOR SURFACES SHALL BE SMOOTH, FREE OF DEPRESSION, 
BUMPS, UNEVENNESS - LEVEL TO A TOLERANCE OF A MINIMUM OF +/- 1/8" AND OR AS SPECIFIED 
BY THE FLOORING MANUFACTURERS FLOORING INSTALLATION SPECIFICATIONS.  THE G.C. SHALL 
BE RESPONSIBLE TO MAKE ANY NECESSARY CORRECTIONS TO THE FLOOR SUBSTRATE AS MAY 
BE DEEMED NECESSARY BY THE ARCHITECT, AT NO ADDITIONAL COST TO THE OWNER.

DEMOLITION KEY NOTES:

REMOVE EXISTING SPORTS FLOOR/BASE SYSTEMS IN THEIR ENTIRETY - PRESERVE 
FLOOR FOR REINSTALLATION BY G.C. ON NEW VCT

REMOVE EXISTING FLOOR/BASE SYSTEMS IN THEIR ENTIRETY AND ENTIRELY REMOVE 
NAILCRETE SUBFLOOR - PREP EXISTING SLAB FOR NEW LEVELER.  V.I.F.  REMOVAL 
REQUIRED BY TYPICAL FIRST AND SECOND FLOOR NAILCRETE SUB-FLOOR DEMO 
SECTION DETAIL DRWG. A1.01 SHALL BE BY G.C.

CLEAN SURFACES ACCORDING TO FLOOR LEVELER MANUFACTURER 
RECOMMENDATION AND ENTIRELY UNDER EXISTING SINK AND FAUCET AND TOILET 
TEMPORARY REMOVAL BY G.C.  STORE FIXTURES FOR REINSTALLATION, TYP.  
COORDINATE DISCONNECTS W/MEP CONTRACTORS. G.C. SHALL TEMPORARILY CAP ALL 
DRINKING WATER AND SANITARY DRAIN LINES.

G.C. SHALL REMOVE AND STORE FOR REINSTALLATION ALL EXISTING COUNTERTOPS 
AND BUILT-IN SHELVING CABINETS AND PLUMBING FIXTURE CABINETS FOR FLOOR 
REPLACEMENT, V.I.F. REMOVE RESILIENT BASE AS REQUIRED AND VERIFY IN FIELD ALL 
CASEWORK LOCATION INFO. AND ATTACHMENT INFO. PRIOR TO REMOVAL NECESSARY 
FOR FLOOR REPLACEMENT. COORDINATE WITH DISTRICT.  PRIOR TO REMOVAL SUBMIT 
LOCATION INFO. FOR APPROVAL WITH FLOORING SYSTEM SHOP DRAWINGS

REMOVE EXISTING SELECTED WALL IN THEIR ENTIRETY - PATCH/REPAIR/RESTORE 
REMAINING WALL TO ACCEPT NEW FINISHES - COORDINATE W/MEP CONTRACTORS FOR 
DISCONNECTS

REMOVE EXISTING PORTION OF SELECTED WALL AS REQUIRED FOR NEW DOOR OR 
WINDOW AND APPLICABLE FRAME SYSTEM - PATCH/REPAIR/RESTORE REMAINING WALL 
TO ACCEPT NEW FINISHES - COORDINATE W/MEP CONTRACTORS FOR DISCONNECTS

REMOVE EXISTING WINDOW & FRAMES IN THEIR ENTIRETY - PATCH/REPAIR/RESTORE 
WALL TO ACCEPT NEW FINISHES.

REMOVE EXISTING DOOR & FRAMES IN THEIR ENTIRETY - PATCH/REPAIR/RESTORE 
WALL TO ACCEPT NEW FINISHES.

INDICATES HAZARDOUS CONTAINING MATERIALS. REVIEW ABATEMENT REPORTS FOR 
ADDITIONAL INFO.

(COORDINATE WITH ASBESTOS, LEAD AND PCB ABATEMENT TESTING REPORTS, ATTACHED TO 
THE PROJECT MANUAL, PRIOR TO COMMENCE ANY REMOVALS)

1

2

3

4

5

6

#

7

5A

REMOVE WINDOW IN 
ITS ENTIRETY

REMOVE DOORS AND 
REMOVE DOOR FRAMES

REMOVE PORTIONS 
OF PARTITIONS

DRYWALL CEILING TO REMAIN.  
PROTECT

VCT FLOOR TO 
REMAIN.  PROTECT

REMOVE WINDOW IN 
ITS ENTIRETY

VCT FLOOR TO 
REMAIN.  PROTECT

VCT FLOOR TO 
REMAIN.  PROTECT

NURSE
128

404 SF

CORRIDOR
33

41 SF

VEST
36

457 SF

MAIN OFFICE
101

SECURITY VESTIBULE
64

STAIR E

LOBBY
3E

692 SF

CLASSROOM
115

609 SF

CLASSROOM
114

670 SF

1ST GRADE
113

704 SF

RESOURCE
112

603 SF

CLASSROOM
111

591 SF

CLASSROOM
110

663 SF

CLASSROOM
109

446 SF

CORRIDOR

766 SF

CORRIDOR

270 SF

CORRIDOR

139 SF

OFFICE
116

15 SF

TOILET

15 SF

TOILET
52 SF

CORR

970 SF

CLASSROOM
117

187 SF

LIFT

90 SF

CL

66 SF

CORRIDOR
122

691 SF

COURTYARD

136 SF

BOY'S

175 SF

OFFICE

46 SF

JAN

709 SF

COMPUTER CLASSROOM
119

1627 SF

LIBRARY
107

EXISTING SLAB TO REMAIN.  
PROTECT.  ANY MEASURES 
REQUIRED TO REDUCE IN 
SLAB MOISTURE V.I.F. 
SHALL BE BY G.C. TYP. 
ACCORDING TO FLOOR 
LEVELER MANUFACTURER 
RECOMMENDATIONS

NOTE: TYPICAL EXISTING 
WALL FINISHES TO REMAIN 
U.O.N.  PROTECT.

EXISTING GUARDRAILS 
AND CONCRETE RAMP 
AND STEPS TO REMAIN. 
PROTECT

RA
MP

 D
N

ASPHALT TOP 
AND BASE 
REMOVAL AS 
REQUIRED ONLY 
FOR THREE NEW 
GROUND FLOOR 
WINDOW WELLS  
TYP. BY G.C.

NOTE: U.O.N. EXISTING 
WINDOWS TO REMAIN, 
V.I.F.  PROTECT

4

4

4

4

3

3

3

4

STAIR E

325 SF

CORRIDOR

404 SF

CORRIDOR

739 SF

CORRIDOR

403 SF

CORRIDOR

261 SF

STORY TELLING
121A

67 SF

CORRIDOR

1041 SF

CLASSROOM
118

6 SF

CL

190 SF

OFFICE
120

19 SF

TOILET

20 SF

TOILET

158 SF

OFFICE
121

682 SF

CLASSROOM
122

647 SF

CLASSROOM
123

301 SF

OFFICE
124

534 SF

MAIN OFFICE
101

122 SF

OFFICE
101

274 SF

PRINCIPAL
102

728 SF

CLASSROOM
103

695 SF

CLASSROOM
104

284 SF

CLASSROOM
105

28 SF

TOILET

181 SF

GIRL'S

42 SF

CORR

37 SF

DATA

662 SF

CORTYARD

217 SF

STAIR A
118

EXISTING SLAB TO REMAIN.  
PROTECT.  ANY MEASURES 
REQUIRED TO REDUCE IN 
SLAB MOISTURE V.I.F. 
SHALL BE BY G.C. TYP. 
ACCORDING TO FLOOR 
LEVELER MANUFACTURER 
RECOMMENDATIONS

EXISTING SLAB TO REMAIN.  
PROTECT.  ANY MEASURES 
REQUIRED TO REDUCE IN 
SLAB MOISTURE V.I.F. 
SHALL BE BY G.C. TYP. 
ACCORDING TO FLOOR 
LEVELER MANUFACTURER 
RECOMMENDATIONS

EXISTING SLAB TO REMAIN.  
PROTECT.  ANY MEASURES 
REQUIRED TO REDUCE IN 
SLAB MOISTURE V.I.F. 
SHALL BE BY G.C. TYP. 
ACCORDING TO FLOOR 
LEVELER MANUFACTURER 
RECOMMENDATIONS

EXISTING SLAB TO REMAIN.  
PROTECT.  ANY MEASURES 
REQUIRED TO REDUCE IN 
SLAB MOISTURE V.I.F. 
SHALL BE BY G.C. TYP. 
ACCORDING TO FLOOR 
LEVELER MANUFACTURER 
RECOMMENDATIONS

EXISTING SLAB TO REMAIN.  
PROTECT.  ANY MEASURES 
REQUIRED TO REDUCE IN 
SLAB MOISTURE V.I.F. 
SHALL BE BY G.C. TYP. 
ACCORDING TO FLOOR 
LEVELER MANUFACTURER 
RECOMMENDATIONS

4

4

4

2

2

2

2

2

2

4

2

2 4 4

EXISTING SLAB TO REMAIN.  
PROTECT.  ANY MEASURES 
REQUIRED TO REDUCE IN 
SLAB MOISTURE V.I.F. 
SHALL BE BY G.C. TYP. 
ACCORDING TO FLOOR 
LEVELER MANUFACTURER 
RECOMMENDATIONS

2

EXISTING SLAB TO REMAIN.  
PROTECT.  ANY MEASURES 
REQUIRED TO REDUCE IN 
SLAB MOISTURE V.I.F. 
SHALL BE BY G.C. TYP. 
ACCORDING TO FLOOR 
LEVELER MANUFACTURER 
RECOMMENDATIONS

2

NOTE: G.C. SHALL PRIOR TO FLOOR RECONSTRUCTION NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF ANY EXISTING RADIANT HEATED SUBSTRATE V.I.F.

EXISTING SLAB TO REMAIN.  
PROTECT.  ANY MEASURES 
REQUIRED TO REDUCE IN 
SLAB MOISTURE V.I.F. 
SHALL BE BY G.C. TYP. 
ACCORDING TO FLOOR 
LEVELER MANUFACTURER 
RECOMMENDATIONS

4

2EXISTING SLAB TO REMAIN.  
PROTECT.  ANY MEASURES 
REQUIRED TO REDUCE IN 
SLAB MOISTURE V.I.F. 
SHALL BE BY G.C. TYP. 
ACCORDING TO FLOOR 
LEVELER MANUFACTURER 
RECOMMENDATIONS

4

2

1

4

EXISTING SLAB TO REMAIN.  
PROTECT.  ANY MEASURES 
REQUIRED TO REDUCE IN 
SLAB MOISTURE V.I.F. 
SHALL BE BY G.C. TYP. 
ACCORDING TO FLOOR 
LEVELER MANUFACTURER 
RECOMMENDATIONS

EXISTING SLAB TO REMAIN.  
PROTECT.  ANY MEASURES 
REQUIRED TO REDUCE IN 
SLAB MOISTURE V.I.F. 
SHALL BE BY G.C. TYP. 
ACCORDING TO FLOOR 
LEVELER MANUFACTURER 
RECOMMENDATIONS

4

4

2

2

NOTE: ROOMS TO RECEIVE NEW FLOOR RECONSTRUCTION 
EXISTING WALLS TO REMAIN, TYP.  PROTECT. V.I.F. PAINT. 
REFER TO ABATEMENT DRWG'S.

DEMO IN THIS 
ROOM TO RECEIVE 
FLOOR 
RECONSTRUCTION 
SHALL BE AN ADD 
ALTERNATE

DEMO IN THIS ROOM TO 
RECEIVE FLOOR 
RECONSTRUCTION SHALL 
BE AN ADD ALTERNATE

NOTE:  EXISTING CORRIDOR LOCKERS TO 
REMAIN, V.I.F. PROTECT. TYP. NOT SHOWN 
FOR CLARITY

NOTE: REMOVAL AS REQUIRED SHALL BE BY G.C. FOR FLOOR RECONSTRUCTION.  SEE FIRST FLOOR DEMOLITION 
PLAN THIS DRWG. AND SECOND FLOOR DEMOLITION PLAN DRWG. FOR ADDITION'L INFO. NOT SHOWN HERE.

G.C. SHALL AS REQUIRED SUBMIT CINDER REMOVAL PRODUCT 
DATA DILUTED OR PREPACKAGED FOR APPROVAL WITH NO FREE 
WATER U.O.N. ON EXISTING CONCRETE SLAB TO REMAIN V.I.F.  
PROTECT.  REFER TO ABATEMENT DRWG'S.  NOTIFY ARCHITECT IN 
WRITING OF ANY DAMAGE TO STEEL REINFORCING OR EXISTING 
REINFORCING CORROSION RESISTANCE

REMOVE NAILCRETE IN IT'S ENTIRETY ONLY IN ROOMS TO RECEIVE 
NEW FLOOR LEVELER INDICATED ON FLOOR RECONSTRUCTION PLAN 
DRAWINGS TYP. V.I.F.  REFER TO ABATEMENT DRWG'S.

REMOVE WOOD FLOOR AND VINYL TILE FINISH FLOOR V.I.F.  
REFER TO ABATEMENT DRWG'S.  PROTECT EXISTING FLOOR TO 
REMAIN TO INCLUDE BUT NOT LIMITED TO DOORWAYS TYP. 

3 1
/4"

 V
.I.F

.

T.O. FINISH FLOOR

B.O. PLASTER

G.C. SHALL U.O.N. PROTECT EXISTING 
PLASTER CEILING TO REMAIN, V.I.F. REFER TO 
ABATEMENT DRWG'S.

G.C. SHALL U.O.N. PROTECT EXISTING ACT CEILING 
TO REMAIN, V.I.F.

NOTE: PRIOR TO START OF FLOOR RECONSTRUCTION WORK G.C.SHALL SUBMIT SURVEY 
OF ELEVATION OF THE TOP OF EXISTING CONCRETE SLAB V.I.F. AT CENTER OF ROOM AND 
AT EACH EXISTING WALL TYP. WHERE NEW FLOOR LEVELER IS NOTED ON FLOOR 
RECONSTRUCTION PLAN DRAWINGS. REFER TO ABATEMENT DRWG'S.

NOTE: G.C. SHALL COORDINATE ANY EXISTING 
CONDUIT WIRING  DISCONNECT WITH E.C.  
PROTECT PIPING EXPOSED AND WITHIN 
ROOMS NOTED ON FLOOR RECONSTRUCTION 
PLAN DRWG'S. TO RECEIVE NEW FLOORING. 
REFER TO ABATEMENT DRWG'S.  NOTIFY 
ARCHITECT IN WRITING OF SUBFLOORING 
OTHER THAN INDICATED ON THIS DRWG. V.I.F.

REFER TO 4/A2.02 FOR ADDITION'L INFO. NOT SHOWN HERE

AS NOTED

11/01/22

02/06/23

A1.01

GEO

ED

22-225C

FIRST FLOOR DEMOLITION
PLANS

BEDFORD CENTRAL SCHOOL
DISTRICT

66-01-02-06-0-006-015

MKES

PHASE 1 - BOND IMPROVEMENTS

1 02.09.2023 BID ADDENDUM #1



DN

DN

UP

NEW FLOOR 
LEVELER BY G.C.  
ON EXISTING 
CONCRETE. SEE 
CASEWORK DETAIL 
THIS DRWG. 
PROVIDE NEW VCT 
FLOOR SYSTEM 
AND NEW WALL 
BASE ON EXISTING 
WALL TYP.

VI
F

54
' - 

10
"

VIF
23' - 8"

VI
F

55
' - 

0"

VIF
23' - 1"

VI
F

26
' - 

1 1
/2"

VI
F

26
' - 

0"

RA
MP

 D
N

ANY MEASURES REQUIRED 
TO REDUCE MOISTURE IN 
NEW TOPPING SHALL BE BY 
G.C. ACCORDING TO VINYL 
FLOORING MANUFACTURER 
RECOMMENDATIONS

100 SF

VEST

156 SF

STAIR

238 SF

CORRIDOR

446 SF

CORRIDOR

217 SF

CORRIDOR

766 SF

CORRIDOR

270 SF

CORRIDOR

52 SF

CORR

617 SF

CORRIDOR
109

325 SF

CORRIDOR

404 SF

CORRIDOR

739 SF

CORRIDOR

403 SF

CORRIDOR

41 SF

VEST

175 SF

OFFICE

261 SF

STORY TELLING
121A

66 SF

CORRIDOR
122

67 SF

CORRIDOR

46 SF

JAN
136 SF

BOY'S

663 SF

CLASSROOM
109

24 SF

CL

28 SF

TOILET

19 SF

CL
130

591 SF

CLASSROOM
110

32 SF

TOILET

32 SF

KITCHEN

603 SF

CLASSROOM
111

28 SF

TOILET
8 SF

CL

670 SF

1ST GRADE
113

704 SF

RESOURCE
112

609 SF

CLASSROOM
114

692 SF

CLASSROOM
115

15 SF

TOILET

15 SF

TOILET
139 SF

OFFICE
116

970 SF

CLASSROOM
117

6 SF

CL

709 SF

COMPUTER CLASSROOM
119

1041 SF

CLASSROOM
118

6 SF

CL

190 SF

OFFICE
120

19 SF

TOILET

20 SF

TOILET

158 SF

OFFICE
121

682 SF

CLASSROOM
122

647 SF

CLASSROOM
123

301 SF

OFFICE
124

534 SF

MAIN OFFICE
101

122 SF

OFFICE
101

274 SF

PRINCIPAL
102

728 SF

CLASSROOM
103

695 SF

CLASSROOM
104

284 SF

CLASSROOM
105

28 SF

TOILET

181 SF

GIRL'S

42 SF

CORR

37 SF

DATA

187 SF

LIFT

691 SF

COURTYARD

662 SF

CORTYARD

90 SF

CL

217 SF

STAIR A
118

ANY MEASURES REQUIRED 
TO REDUCE MOISTURE IN 
NEW TOPPING SHALL BE BY 
G.C. ACCORDING TO VINYL 
FLOORING MANUFACTURER 
RECOMMENDATIONS

ANY MEASURES REQUIRED 
TO REDUCE MOISTURE IN 
NEW TOPPING SHALL BE BY 
G.C. ACCORDING TO VINYL 
FLOORING MANUFACTURER 
RECOMMENDATIONS

ANY MEASURES REQUIRED TO REDUCE 
MOISTURE IN NEW TOPPING SHALL BE 
BY G.C. ACCORDING TO VINYL FLOORING 
MANUFACTURER RECOMMENDATIONS

ANY MEASURES REQUIRED 
TO REDUCE MOISTURE IN 
NEW TOPPING SHALL BE BY 
G.C. ACCORDING TO VINYL 
FLOORING MANUFACTURER 
RECOMMENDATIONS

ANY MEASURES REQUIRED 
TO REDUCE MOISTURE IN 
NEW TOPPING SHALL BE BY 
G.C. ACCORDING TO VINYL 
FLOORING MANUFACTURER 
RECOMMENDATIONS

NEW VCT AND WALL BASE.  
ANY MEASURES REQUIRED 
TO REDUCE MOISTURE IN 
NEW TOPPING SHALL BE BY 
G.C. ACCORDING TO VINYL 
FLOORING MANUFACTURER 
RECOMMENDATIONS

NEW VCT AND WALL BASE.  
ANY MEASURES REQUIRED 
TO REDUCE MOISTURE IN 
NEW TOPPING SHALL BE BY 
G.C. ACCORDING TO VINYL 
FLOORING MANUFACTURER 
RECOMMENDATIONS

STAIR C

STAIR D

STAIR E

STAIR B

NOTE THIS ROOM ONLY: IF EXISTING DEPTH 
OF UNDERLAYMENT IS NOT ACCORDING TO 
RECOMMENDATION OF LEVELER 
MANUFACTURER G.C. SHALL NOTIFY 
ARCHITECT IN WRITING.  V.I.F.  ENGINEERED 
TONGUE AND GROOVE SUBFLOOR MIN. 23/32" 
ADHERE TO EXISTING CONCRETE AND 
PREPARATION OF EXISTING SLAB ACCORDING 
TO SUBFLOOR MANUFACTURER 
RECOMMENDATION SHALL BE BY G.C.  
PROVIDE PRODUCT SUBMITTAL FOR 
APPROVAL.  ADVANTECH BY HUBER OR 
ARCHITECT APPROVED EQUAL. 

NOTE THIS ROOM ONLY: IF EXISTING DEPTH OF 
UNDERLAYMENT IS NOT ACCORDING TO 
RECOMMENDATION OF LEVELER 
MANUFACTURER G.C. SHALL NOTIFY ARCHITECT 
IN WRITING.  V.I.F.   ENGINEERED TONGUE AND 
GROOVE SUBFLOOR MIN. 23/32" ADHERE TO 
EXISTING CONCRETE AND PREPARATION OF 
EXISTING SLAB ACCORDING TO SUBFLOOR 
MANUFACTURER RECOMMENDATION SHALL BE 
BY G.C.  PROVIDE PRODUCT SUBMITTAL FOR 
APPROVAL.  ADVANTECH BY HUBER OR 
ARCHITECT APPROVED EQUAL. 

NEW VCT AND WALL BASE.  
ANY MEASURES REQUIRED 
TO REDUCE MOISTURE IN 
NEW TOPPING SHALL BE BY 
G.C. ACCORDING TO VINYL 
FLOORING MANUFACTURER 
RECOMMENDATIONS

NOTE THIS ROOM ONLY: IF EXISTING DEPTH 
OF UNDERLAYMENT IS NOT ACCORDING TO 
RECOMMENDATION OF LEVELER 
MANUFACTURER G.C. SHALL NOTIFY 
ARCHITECT IN WRITING.  V.I.F.  ENGINEERED 
TONGUE AND GROOVE SUBFLOOR MIN. 23/32" 
ADHERE TO EXISTING CONCRETE AND 
PREPARATION OF EXISTING SLAB ACCORDING 
TO SUBFLOOR MANUFACTURER 
RECOMMENDATION SHALL BE BY G.C.  
PROVIDE PRODUCT SUBMITTAL FOR 
APPROVAL.  ADVANTECH BY HUBER OR 
ARCHITECT APPROVED EQUAL. 

NOTE THIS ROOM ONLY: IF EXISTING 
DEPTH OF UNDERLAYMENT IS NOT 
ACCORDING TO RECOMMENDATION 
OF LEVELER MANUFACTURER G.C. 
SHALL NOTIFY ARCHITECT IN 
WRITING.  V.I.F.  ENGINEERED 
TONGUE AND GROOVE SUBFLOOR 
MIN. 23/32" ADHERE TO EXISTING 
CONCRETE AND PREPARATION OF 
EXISTING SLAB ACCORDING TO 
SUBFLOOR MANUFACTURER 
RECOMMENDATION SHALL BE BY G.C.  
PROVIDE PRODUCT SUBMITTAL FOR 
APPROVAL.  ADVANTECH BY HUBER 
OR ARCHITECT APPROVED EQUAL. 

NEW VCT AND WALL BASE.  
ANY MEASURES REQUIRED 
TO REDUCE MOISTURE IN 
NEW TOPPING SHALL BE BY 
G.C. ACCORDING TO VINYL 
FLOORING MANUFACTURER 
RECOMMENDATIONS

NOTE THIS ROOM ONLY: IF EXISTING 
DEPTH OF UNDERLAYMENT IS NOT 
ACCORDING TO RECOMMENDATION 
OF LEVELER MANUFACTURER G.C. 
SHALL NOTIFY ARCHITECT IN 
WRITING.  V.I.F.  ENGINEERED 
TONGUE AND GROOVE SUBFLOOR 
MIN. 23/32" ADHERE TO EXISTING 
CONCRETE AND PREPARATION OF 
EXISTING SLAB ACCORDING TO 
SUBFLOOR MANUFACTURER 
RECOMMENDATION SHALL BE BY G.C.  
PROVIDE PRODUCT SUBMITTAL FOR 
APPROVAL.  ADVANTECH BY HUBER 
OR ARCHITECT APPROVED EQUAL. 

NEW FLOOR 
LEVELER BY G.C.  
ON EXISTING 
CONCRETE. SEE 
CASEWORK DETAIL 
DRWG. A2.02 
PROVIDE NEW VCT 
FLOOR SYSTEM 
AND NEW WALL 
BASE ON EXISTING 
WALL TYP.  FLOOR 
RECONSTRUCTION 
IN THIS ROOM 
SHALL BE AN ADD 
ALTERNATE

IF SUB FLOOR IS REQUIRED IN THESE 
ROOMS FLOOR UNDERLAYMENT ACCORDING 
TO FLOOR SYSTEM MANUFACTURER 
RECOMMENDATION SHALL BE BY G.C.

NEW FLOOR LEVELER BY 
G.C.  ON EXISTING 
CONCRETE. SEE 
CASEWORK DETAIL DRWG. 
A2.02 PROVIDE NEW VCT 
FLOOR SYSTEM AND NEW 
WALL BASE ON EXISTING 
WALL TYP. FLOOR 
RECONSTRUCTION IN THIS 
ROOM SHALL BE AN ADD 
ALTERNATE

EXISTING SLAB TYPICAL NOTE: PRIOR TO FLOOR RECONSTRUCTION NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF ANY EXISTING CONCRETE STRUCTURE WITHIN 1-1/2" OF FINISH FLOOR ELEVATION ONLY IN ROOMS TO RECEIVE NEW LEVELER V.I.F.

NEW VCT AND WALL BASE.  
ANY MEASURES REQUIRED 
TO REDUCE MOISTURE IN 
NEW TOPPING SHALL BE BY 
G.C. ACCORDING TO VINYL 
FLOORING MANUFACTURER 
RECOMMENDATIONS

NEW VCT AND WALL BASE.  
ANY MEASURES REQUIRED 
TO REDUCE MOISTURE IN 
NEW TOPPING SHALL BE BY 
G.C. ACCORDING TO VINYL 
FLOORING MANUFACTURER 
RECOMMENDATIONS

NOTE THIS ROOM ONLY: IF EXISTING DEPTH 
OF UNDERLAYMENT IS NOT ACCORDING TO 
RECOMMENDATION OF LEVELER 
MANUFACTURER G.C. SHALL NOTIFY 
ARCHITECT IN WRITING.  V.I.F.  ENGINEERED 
TONGUE AND GROOVE SUBFLOOR MIN. 23/32" 
ADHERE TO EXISTING CONCRETE AND 
PREPARATION OF EXISTING SLAB ACCORDING 
TO SUBFLOOR MANUFACTURER 
RECOMMENDATION SHALL BE BY G.C.  
PROVIDE PRODUCT SUBMITTAL FOR 
APPROVAL.  ADVANTECH BY HUBER OR 
ARCHITECT APPROVED EQUAL. 

NOTE: IN ROOMS TO RECEIVE NEW FLOOR 
RECONSTRUCTION BY G.C. PROTECT EXISTING 
WALLS TO REMAIN, TYP AND PATCH EXISTING 
PLASTER AS REQUIRED. V.I.F. PAINT. REFER 
TO ABATEMENT DRWG'S.

NOTE:  EXISTING CORRIDOR LOCKERS TO 
REMAIN, V.I.F. PROTECT. TYP. NOT SHOWN 
FOR CLARITY

131 SF

ELECTRIC SERVICE
64O

1198 SF

KINDERGARTEN
010

241 SF

TOILET
64P

1159 SF

KINDERGARTEN
031

77 SF

OFFICE
64Q

237 SF

CLOSET
011

507 SF

CORRIDOR
64AA

1025 SF

CORRIDOR
64BB

691 SF

STORAGE
64FF

24
' - 

0"
24

' - 
0"

24
' - 

0"
24

' - 
0"

CONNECT TRENCH 
DRAIN TYP. INTO 
EXISTING 
DOWNSPOUT 
BELOW GRADE

CONNECT TRENCH 
DRAIN TYP. INTO 
EXISTING 
DOWNSPOUT 
BELOW GRADE

RETURN CONCRETE 
CURB TO FACE OF 
EXISTING WALL, TYP.

PRECAST 
CONCERETE 
TRENCH BY G.C.

PRECAST 
CONCERETE 
TRENCH BY G.C.

PRECAST 
CONCERETE 
TRENCH BY G.C.

NEW 
WINDOW 
WELL

NEW 
WINDOW 
WELL

NEW 
WINDOW 
WELL

NEW 
WINDOW 
WELL

2' 
- 3

"
3' 

- 0
"

STAIR C

WITHIN 2' OF WINDOW ALL AROUND PATCH 
PLASTER TO MATCH EXISTING.  PAINT.

G.C. SHALL AS REQUIRED FOR WALL REPAIR REMOVE CASEWORK V.I.F. AND PRESERVE FOR REINSTALLATION

EXISTING WINDOW TYP. TO 
REMAIN U.O.N.  PROTECT.

KINDERGARTEN
031

EXISTING TOP OF SLAB ELEVATION

NEW LEVELER BY G.C.
EXISTING CONCRETE SLAB 
TO REMAIN, V.I.F.  PROTECT 

REINSTALL EXISTING CABINETS ON 
NEW LEVELER BY G.C. MATCH 
EXISTING LOCATION PRIOR TO 
REMOVAL BY G.C.

EXISTING WINDOW TO REMAIN.  PROTECT.

EXISTING STOOL TO REMAIN.  PROTECT.

NEW VCT FLOOR SYSTEM

CONT. GRILLE BY G.C. SHALLOW BAR 
LINEAR BY DAYUS.  COLOR BY ARCHITECT

REINSTALL EXISTING COUNTERTOP

NEW FILLER EA. SIDE AS REQUIRED AT WALL BY G.C. FINISH SHALL 
MATCH ADJACENT EXISTING COUNTERTOP AND CABINET V.I.F.

NOTE: VINYL FLOOR CONT. UNDER EXISTING 
CABINET BY G.C. TYP.

HEATER CABINET TO REMAIN, V.I.F.  PROTECT

REFER TO 4/A1.01 FOR ADDITION'L INFO. NOT SHOWN HERE

FIRE RETARDANT TREATED WD. BLOCKING TYP.

NOTE: ALL FINISH FLOOR ELEVATION NEW FLOOR RECONSTRUCTION SHALL 
MATCH ADJACENT FLOOR TO REMAIN EXISTING FLOOR ELEVATION, TYP. V.I.F.

CONT. PRECAST CONCRETE SHALLOW 
TRENCH PITCH TO DRAIN 1/8" PER FT. 
BY G.C. PRI-20 BY HAMPTON CONCRETE 
OR ARCHITECT APPROVED EQUAL

4"
6"

CONT. CONCRETE SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS 
STAMPED BY AN ENGINEER LICENSED IN 
THE STATE OF NEW YORK
EXISTING FINISHED GRADE 
PATCH ASPHALT AS 
REQUIRED V.I.F.

2"

8"

10
"

EXPANSION JOINT SEALANT TAPE BY EMSEAL SUBMIT SHOP 
DRAWING FOR APPROVAL.  PROVIDE SEALANT ACCORDING TO 
EXPANSION JOINT MANUFACTURER RECOMMENDATION

GRAVEL AND 4" DRAIN CONNECT TO 
DRAINAGE SYSTEM BELOW GRADE

1' - 4"

CONT. FLUID APPLIED WATERPROOFING 
ON EXISTING WALL V.I.F.

EXISTING CAST SILL IN RUBBLE MASONRY WALL V.I.F.

AS NOTED

11/01/22

02/06/23

A2.02

GEO

ED

22-225C

FLOOR RECONSTRUCTION
FIRST FLOOR FINISH PLAN

ENLARGED PLANS AND
DETAILS

BEDFORD CENTRAL SCHOOL
DISTRICT

66-01-02-06-0-006-015

MKES

PHASE 1 - BOND IMPROVEMENTS

INTERIOR FINISH NOTE:
INTERIOR FINISH MATERIALS SHALL BE CLASSIFIED, IN ACCORDANCE WITH 
RECOGNIZED STANDARD TEST ASTM E-84, NFPA-255 AND SHOULD HAVE A FLAME 
SPREAD 0-25; ANY MATERIAL CLASSIFIED AT 25 OR LESS, AND ANY ELEMENT 
THEREOF WHICH, WHEN SO TESTED, SHALL NOT CONTINUE TO PROPOGATE FIRE. 
REGARLESS OF THE FLAME SPREAD CLASSIFICATION, NO MATERIAL HAVING A 
SMOKE-DECELOPED RATING OF 450 OR MORE SHALL BE USED.

1 02.09.2023 BID ADDENDUM #1



DN

DN

DN
UP

DN

DN

780 SF

CORRIDOR

210 SF

CORRIDOR

505 SF

CORRIDOR

274 SF

CORRIDOR

53 SF

CORR

831 SF

CORRIDOR

67 SF

CORR

300 SF

CORRIDOR

597 SF

CORRIDOR

227 SF

CORRIDOR

632 SF

BREAKROOM
205

375 SF

RESOURCE
206

805 SF

CLASSROOM
207

48 SF

DATA

723 SF

STORAGE

156 SF

CUSTODIAN
208

25 SF

TLT

734 SF

CLASSROOM
209

855 SF

CLASSROOM
210

612 SF

RESOURCE
211

774 SF

RESOURCE
212

677 SF

CLASSROOM
213 230 SF

SPECIALIST
214

613 SF

RESOURCE
215

689 SF

CLASSROOM
216

17 SF

TLT

18 SF

TLT

140 SF

OFFICE
217

1016 SF

CLASSROOM
218

4 SF

CL

42 SF

ST

1023 SF

CLASSROOM
219

8 SF

CL

46 SF

ST

17 SF

TLT

18 SF

TLT

158 SF

OFFICE
220

765 SF

CLASSROOM
221

572 SF

RESOURCE
222

229 SF

SPECIALIST
223 352 SF

RESOURCE
224

541 SF

APN ROOM
201

701 SF

CLASSROOM
202

118 SF

GIRL'S

136 SF

BOY'S

272 SF

CORRIDOR

39 SF

ELEV VEST

407 SF

STAIR E

226225

228 SF

STAIR A
211

171 SF

STAIR B

223 SF

STAIR C

215 SF

STAIR D

OPEN TO 
BELOW

OPEN TO 
BELOW

8' - 0"

REPLACE LVT 
MATCH 
EXISTING

NEW VCT AND WALL BASE.  
ANY MEASURES REQUIRED 
TO REDUCE MOISTURE IN 
NEW TOPPING SHALL BE BY 
G.C. ACCORDING TO VINYL 
FLOORING MANUFACTURER 
RECOMMENDATIONS

NEW VCT AND WALL BASE.  
ANY MEASURES REQUIRED 
TO REDUCE MOISTURE IN 
NEW TOPPING SHALL BE BY 
G.C. ACCORDING TO VINYL 
FLOORING MANUFACTURER 
RECOMMENDATIONS

NEW VCT AND WALL BASE.  
ANY MEASURES REQUIRED 
TO REDUCE MOISTURE IN 
NEW TOPPING SHALL BE BY 
G.C. ACCORDING TO VINYL 
FLOORING MANUFACTURER 
RECOMMENDATIONS

NEW FLOOR 
LEVELER BY G.C.  
ON EXISTING 
CONCRETE. SEE 
CASEWORK DETAIL 
DRWG. A2.02 
PROVIDE NEW VCT 
FLOOR SYSTEM 
AND NEW WALL 
BASE ON EXISTING 
WALL TYP.

ANY MEASURES REQUIRED 
TO REDUCE MOISTURE IN 
NEW TOPPING SHALL BE BY 
G.C. ACCORDING TO VINYL 
FLOORING MANUFACTURER 
RECOMMENDATIONS

ANY MEASURES REQUIRED 
TO REDUCE MOISTURE IN 
NEW TOPPING SHALL BE BY 
G.C. ACCORDING TO VINYL 
FLOORING MANUFACTURER 
RECOMMENDATIONS

ANY MEASURES REQUIRED 
TO REDUCE MOISTURE IN 
NEW TOPPING SHALL BE BY 
G.C. ACCORDING TO VINYL 
FLOORING MANUFACTURER 
RECOMMENDATIONS

ANY MEASURES REQUIRED 
TO REDUCE MOISTURE IN 
NEW TOPPING SHALL BE BY 
G.C. ACCORDING TO VINYL 
FLOORING MANUFACTURER 
RECOMMENDATIONS

ANY MEASURES REQUIRED 
TO REDUCE MOISTURE IN 
NEW TOPPING SHALL BE BY 
G.C. ACCORDING TO VINYL 
FLOORING MANUFACTURER 
RECOMMENDATIONS

NEW FLOOR LEVELER BY 
G.C.  ON EXISTING 
CONCRETE. SEE 
CASEWORK DETAIL THIS 
DRWG. PROVIDE NEW 
CARPET FLOORING 
SYSTEM AND NEW WALL 
BASE ON EXISTING WALL 
TYP.

NEW VCT AND WALL BASE.  
ANY MEASURES REQUIRED 
TO REDUCE MOISTURE IN 
NEW TOPPING SHALL BE BY 
G.C. ACCORDING TO VINYL 
FLOORING MANUFACTURER 
RECOMMENDATIONS

1/2"

NEW FLOOR 
LEVELER BY G.C.  
ON EXISTING 
CONCRETE. SEE 
CASEWORK DETAIL 
DRWG. A2.02 
PROVIDE NEW VCT 
FLOOR SYSTEM 
AND NEW WALL 
BASE ON EXISTING 
WALL TYP.  FLOOR 
RECONSTRUCTION 
IN THIS ROOM 
SHALL BE AN ADD 
ALTERNATE

EXISTING SLAB TYPICAL NOTE: PRIOR TO FLOOR RECONSTRUCTION NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF ANY EXISTING CONCRETE STRUCTURE WITHIN 1-1/2" OF FINISH FLOOR ELEVATION ONLY IN ROOMS TO RECEIVE NEW LEVELER V.I.F.

NOTE THIS ROOM ONLY: IF EXISTING DEPTH 
OF UNDERLAYMENT IS NOT ACCORDING TO 
RECOMMENDATION OF LEVELER 
MANUFACTURER G.C. SHALL NOTIFY 
ARCHITECT IN WRITING.  V.I.F.  ENGINEERED 
TONGUE AND GROOVE SUBFLOOR MIN. 23/32" 
ADHERE TO EXISTING CONCRETE AND 
PREPARATION OF EXISTING SLAB ACCORDING 
TO SUBFLOOR MANUFACTURER 
RECOMMENDATION SHALL BE BY G.C.  
PROVIDE PRODUCT SUBMITTAL FOR 
APPROVAL.  ADVANTECH BY HUBER OR 
ARCHITECT APPROVED EQUAL. 

NOTE THIS ROOM ONLY: IF EXISTING DEPTH 
OF UNDERLAYMENT IS NOT ACCORDING TO 
RECOMMENDATION OF LEVELER 
MANUFACTURER G.C. SHALL NOTIFY 
ARCHITECT IN WRITING.  V.I.F.  ENGINEERED 
TONGUE AND GROOVE SUBFLOOR MIN. 23/32" 
ADHERE TO EXISTING CONCRETE AND 
PREPARATION OF EXISTING SLAB ACCORDING 
TO SUBFLOOR MANUFACTURER 
RECOMMENDATION SHALL BE BY G.C.  
PROVIDE PRODUCT SUBMITTAL FOR 
APPROVAL.  ADVANTECH BY HUBER OR 
ARCHITECT APPROVED EQUAL. 

IF SUB FLOOR IS REQUIRED IN THESE 
ROOMS FLOOR UNDERLAYMENT ACCORDING 
TO FLOOR SYSTEM MANUFACTURER 
RECOMMENDATION SHALL BE BY G.C.

ANY MEASURES REQUIRED TO REDUCE 
MOISTURE IN NEW TOPPING SHALL BE 
BY G.C. ACCORDING TO VINYL FLOORING 
MANUFACTURER RECOMMENDATIONS

NOTE THIS ROOM ONLY: IF EXISTING DEPTH OF 
UNDERLAYMENT IS NOT ACCORDING TO 
RECOMMENDATION OF LEVELER 
MANUFACTURER G.C. SHALL NOTIFY ARCHITECT 
IN WRITING.  V.I.F.   ENGINEERED TONGUE AND 
GROOVE SUBFLOOR MIN. 23/32" ADHERE TO 
EXISTING CONCRETE AND PREPARATION OF 
EXISTING SLAB ACCORDING TO SUBFLOOR 
MANUFACTURER RECOMMENDATION SHALL BE 
BY G.C.  PROVIDE PRODUCT SUBMITTAL FOR 
APPROVAL.  ADVANTECH BY HUBER OR 
ARCHITECT APPROVED EQUAL. 

NEW VCT AND WALL BASE.  
ANY MEASURES REQUIRED 
TO REDUCE MOISTURE IN 
NEW TOPPING SHALL BE BY 
G.C. ACCORDING TO VINYL 
FLOORING MANUFACTURER 
RECOMMENDATIONS

NOTE THIS ROOM ONLY: IF EXISTING DEPTH 
OF UNDERLAYMENT IS NOT ACCORDING TO 
RECOMMENDATION OF LEVELER 
MANUFACTURER G.C. SHALL NOTIFY 
ARCHITECT IN WRITING.  V.I.F.  ENGINEERED 
TONGUE AND GROOVE SUBFLOOR MIN. 23/32" 
ADHERE TO EXISTING CONCRETE AND 
PREPARATION OF EXISTING SLAB ACCORDING 
TO SUBFLOOR MANUFACTURER 
RECOMMENDATION SHALL BE BY G.C.  
PROVIDE PRODUCT SUBMITTAL FOR 
APPROVAL.  ADVANTECH BY HUBER OR 
ARCHITECT APPROVED EQUAL. 

NOTE: IN ROOMS TO RECEIVE NEW FLOOR 
RECONSTRUCTION BY G.C. PROTECT EXISTING 
WALLS TO REMAIN, TYP AND PATCH EXISTING 
PLASTER AS REQUIRED. V.I.F. PAINT. REFER 
TO ABATEMENT DRWG'S.

NEW FLOOR LEVELER BY 
G.C.  ON EXISTING 
CONCRETE. SEE 
CASEWORK DETAIL DRWG. 
A2.02 PROVIDE NEW VCT 
FLOOR SYSTEM AND NEW 
WALL BASE ON EXISTING 
WALL TYP. FLOOR 
RECONSTRUCTION IN THIS 
ROOM SHALL BE AN ADD 
ALTERNATE

NOTE:  EXISTING CORRIDOR LOCKERS TO 
REMAIN, V.I.F. PROTECT. TYP. NOT SHOWN 
FOR CLARITY

AS NOTED

11/01/22

02/06/23

A2.03

Checker

Author

22-225C

FLOOR RECONSTRUCTION
SECOND FLOOR FINISH PLAN

BEDFORD CENTRAL SCHOOL
DISTRICT

66-01-02-06-0-006-015

MKES

PHASE 1 - BOND IMPROVEMENTS

1 02.09.2023 BID ADDENDUM #1


